

AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED

A-32, 2nd Floor,
Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura
Road, New Delhi-110044, INDIA
Tel.: +91-11-49991700, 49991777
Fax: +91-11-49991800
Email : aksh@akshoptifibre.com
Website : www.akshoptifibre.com
CIN NO.: L24305RJ1986PLC016132

November 08, 2025

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. NSE SYMBOL: AKSHOPTFBR	BSE Ltd Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 BSE SCRIP CODE: 532351
--	---

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Copy of Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

With reference to the captioned subject and in accordance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed copies of Newspaper Publication containing a Quick Response Code and the details of webpage where the complete Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 of the Company, published on November 08, 2025, in "The Financial Express" and "Lokmat".

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking You,

For & on behalf of
Aksh Optifibre Limited

Mayank Chadha
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No.: F13404

We smarten up your life..®

Regd. Office: F-1080, RIICO Industrial Area Phase-III, Bhiwadi – 301019 (Rajasthan) INDIA
Phones: +91-1493-220763, 221333 | Fax: +91-1493-221329

AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED

CIN: L24305RJ1986PLC016132

R/O: F-1080, Phase III RIICO Industrial Area, Bhiwadi,
Rajasthan, India, 301019Ph: +91-11-49991700, 49991777, Website: www.akshoptifibre.com

Live Smart

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)
FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

Pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors of Aksh Optifibre limited ("the Company") at its meeting held on Friday, November 07, 2025, approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025.

The full Financial Results along with Limited Review Report, are available on the website of the Company at <https://akshoptifibre.com/financial-results.php> and the website of stock exchanges i.e. the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively and can be accessed by scanning the below QR Code:



For Aksh Optifibre Limited

Sd/-

Dr. Kailash S. Choudhari

Chairman

DIN: 00023824

Date: November 07, 2025

Place: New Delhi

KRYSTAL INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: Krystal House, 15A/17, Shivaji Fort CHS, Duncan Causeway Road, Mumbai -400 022

CIN: L74920MH2000PLC129827

Tel. No.: + 9122 4353 1234, +9122 47471234, Website : www.krystal-group.com**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**

(All Amounts are ₹ in Millions unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30th Sept 2025	30th June 2025	30th Sept 2024	30th Sept 2025	31st March 2025	30th Sept 2025	30th June 2025	30th Sept 2024	30th Sept 2025	30th Sept 2024	31st March 2025	30th Sept 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,441.01	2,847.18	2,461.83	5,288.19	4,894.19	11,199.35	2,834.00	3,230.81	2,661.57	6,064.81	5,233.09	12,127.84
2	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	143.74	174.04	155.55	317.79	318.13	722.39	157.96	191.79	163.05	349.75	327.82	755.32
3	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	143.74	174.04	155.55	317.79	318.13	722.39	157.96	191.79	163.05	349.75	327.82	755.32
4	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	122.81	150.08	144.11	272.89	297.07	602.16	131.66	164.36	151.34	296.03	304.33	625.15
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	125.74	136.48	142.85	262.23	297.67	603.57	134.73	150.89	150.32	285.63	305.35	626.93
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value per share Rs.10/-)	139.72	139.72	139.72	139.72	139.72	139.72	139.72	139.72	139.72	139.72	139.72	139.72
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation) Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	4,412.11	3,861.04	4,170.84	-	-	4,497.04	3,906.89	4,232.37	
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS)												
	Basic (not annualised for Quarters) (Absolute Value)	8.79	10.74	10.31	19.53	21.26	43.10	9.42	11.76	10.83	21.19	21.69	44.61
	Diluted (not annualised for Quarters) (Absolute Value)	8.79	10.74	10.31	19.53	21.26	43.10	9.42	11.76	10.83	21.19	21.69	44.61

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for 2nd quarter of F.Y.2025-26 filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 7th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 7th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.
- Previous period's year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to current period's classification.
- The full format of the consolidated and standalone financial results for 2nd quarter of F.Y.2025-26 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.krystal-group.com and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response code available below.



For & on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

(Sanjay Suryakant Dighe)

CEO & Whole-time Director

DIN: 02042603

Place : Mumbai

Date : 7th November, 2025

**PRINCE PIPES AND FITTINGS LIMITED**

Regd Off: Survey No. 132/1/1/3, Athal Road, Village Athal, Naroli, Silvassa, Dadra Nagar Haveli - 396235.

Corp Off: 8th Floor, The Ruby, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, (Tulsi Pipe Road), Dadar West, Mumbai 400028

Tel No.: 022-6602 2222 | Fax No.: 022 6602 2220 | Email Id.: investor@princepipes.comWebsite: www.princepipes.com | CIN: L26932DN1987PLC005837**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

Rs in million

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Three months ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Three months ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Six Month Ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Six Month Ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	5,945.74	5,804.16	6,220.66	11,749.90	12,265.38	25,239.16
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	197.66	63.59	204.31	261.25	540.97	588.47
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	197.66	63.59	204.31	261.25	540.97	588.47
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	146.33	48.20	147.08	194.53	393.82	431.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	147.37	48.20	145.13	195.57	391.86	430.92
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	1,105.61	1,105.61	1,105.61	1,105.61	1,105.61	1,105.61
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year						14,658.79
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic (in Rs.)	1.32	0.44	1.33	1.76	3.56	3.90
	2. Diluted (in Rs.)	1.32	0.44	1.33	1.76	3.56	3.90

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.princepipes.com.
- The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 07.11.2025 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company is primarily engaged in manufacturing and selling of Pipes, Fittings and allied products in India. It comprises of Pipes and Fittings, Bathroom sanitary and Faucet and allied products.
- Employee cost for the quarter ended 30.06.2025 is net of writeback of INR 44.60 million towards excess staff incentive provision for earlier period



For and on behalf of Board

Prince Pipes and Fittings Limited

Sd/-

Jayant Shamji Chheda

Chairman & Managing Director

(DIN: 00013206)

Date : November 07, 2025

Place : Mumbai

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010456

Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004

Phone: 080-26679094/26611317; email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL: www.intertec1.com

Extract of the Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for Quarter & HY ended 30/09/2025 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS data)

No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2025	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025	YTD 30.09.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2025
1	Total Income: (from Operations or others)	141.38	0	141.380	3.23
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-241.19	-1445.54	-1686.730	-389.13
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-241.19	-1445.54	-1686.730	-389.13
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/-)	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/- each: Basic & Diluted (Rs)	(3.190)	(19.119)	-22.310	(5.150)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited (standalone) financial results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR(2015)) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website: www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in
- The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in Board meeting held on 07.11.2025

Place: Bangalore

Date: 07.11.2025

By Order of the Board

T S Ravi Chander

(Managing Director; DIN: 01684760)

**GO FASHION (INDIA) LIMITED**

CIN: L17291TN2010PLC077303

Registered office : No 43/20, Nungambakkam High Road ,

Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600034. Phone : 044-4211 1777

Website : www.gocolors.com | E-Mail : companysecretary@gocolors.com**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER
AND YEAR TO DATE ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

Based on the recommendations of the audit committee, the Board of Directors of **GO FASHION (INDIA) LIMITED** ("the company") at its meeting held on November 07, 2025 has approved the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and year to date ended September 30th, 2025, which have been subject to a limited review by Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP, Statutory Auditors of the company, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015

The aforesaid results are also being disseminated on Company's website at <https://www.gocolors.com/investor-relations>, and can also be accessed by Scanning a Quick Response code given below:



Scan the QR Code to view the financial results on the website of the company

For Go Fashion (India) Limited

Gautam Saraogi

Executive Director & CEO

DIN : 03209296

Place : Chennai

Date : November 07, 2025

**AEGIS LOGISTICS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 502, Skylon, G.I.D.C., Char Rasta, Vapi - 396 195, Dist. Valsad, Gujarat.

Corp. Office: 1202, Tower B, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400013.

Tel.: +91 22 6666 3666 • Fax: +91 22 6666 3777

E-mail: aegis@aegisindia.com • Website: www.aegisindia.com • CIN: L63090GJ1956PLC001032**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(₹ in Lakh except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended 31.03.2025
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	2,29,401	1,71,941	1,75,042	4,01,342	3,35,176	6,76,379
2	Net Profit for the period/ year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31,020	22,790	19,602	53,810	40,370	98,882
3	Net Profit for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31,020	22,790	19,602	53,810	40,370	98,882
4	Net Profit for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24,402	17,536	15,202	41,938	31,008	78,741
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year [Comprising Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24,539	17,523	15,188	42,062	30,949	78,665
6	Equity Share Capital	3,510	3,510	3,510	3,510	3,510	3,510
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						4,59,572
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic (in ₹)	5.12	3.74	3.59	8.86	7.33	18.90
	Diluted (in ₹)	5.12	3.74	3.59	8.86	7.33	18.90

The key data relating to unaudited standalone financial results of Aegis Logistics Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 is as under :

(₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended 31.03.2025
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	1,02,787	83,661	65,828	1,66,448	1,39,041	2,97,678
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,411	9,355	9,598	31,766	31,632	67,776
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,671	6,918	7,216	23,589	23,757	52,900
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year	16,652	6,899	7,200	23,551	23,726	52,825

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the Stock Exchange and company websites. (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com or www.aegisindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board

Aegis Logistics Limited

Raj K Chaudharia

Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 7, 2025

**Gujarat Alkalies and Chemicals Limited**

(An ISO Certified Company)

(Promoted by Govt. of Gujarat)

Regd. Office: P.O. Ranoli - 391 350, Dist. Vadodara (Gujarat) INDIA.

CIN : L24110GJ1973PLC002247 | E Mail : investor_relations@gacl.co.in

